We will continue our transformation
agenda, to realise our vision of
enabling Real Wellbeing for our
members, customers and community
through a portfolio of commercial,
sustainable businesses

Equity raising investor presentation 42

Pro forma financial
information

Equity raising investor presentation 43

The pro forma consolidated balance shows the impact of the

Equity Raising on the 30 June 2025 balance sheet.

The following adjustments have been made:

• Acquisition of Plena2

- The pro forma adjustments reflect (i) the net tangible

operating assets of Plena ($1m); (ii) impact of the

acquisition based on a purchase price of $70m which

results in indicative goodwill and intangibles of $71m;

(iii) Deferral of ~$25m of consideration; and (iv)

Australian Unity transaction costs ($2.8m)

- A formal purchase price allocation exercise is still to

be undertaken

• Impact of the interim dividend on MCIs to be paid in October

2025

• Impact of the Equity Raising from issuing MCIs of $120m

net of expected transaction costs of $5m

Pro forma balance sheet
Pro forma balance sheet
($’M)

As at 30
June
20251

Plena
Acquisition2

Dividends
Declared
and Paid

Equity
Raising3

Pro forma
combined

Cash and equivalents 639 (47) (13) 115 694

Financial assets at fair value 4,121 4,121

Loans and advances 32 32

Investment properties 2,461 2,461

Other assets 1,594 79 1,673

Assets held for sale 1,655 1,655

Total assets 10,502 33 (13) 115 10,637

Borrowings 579 579

Benefit fund liabilities 3,912 3,912

Other liabilities 3,104 36 3,140

Liabilities directly associated with
the assets held for sale

1,664 1,664

Total liabilities 9,260 36 - - 9,296

Net assets 1,242 (3) (13) 115 1,341

Member’s balances 256 256

MCI 458 115 573

Reserves 18 18

Retained earnings 510 (3) (13) 494

Total equity 1,242 (3) (13) 115 1,341

Equity raising investor presentation

Notes

1. The consolidated balance sheet is based on the full year audited accounts for FY2025

2. The pro forma adjustments reflect the transaction price only and do not take into account any
customary transaction adjustments at completion or any other adjustments/matters that may
arise as part of the transaction

3. Australian Unity aims to raise approximately $120m through the Equity Raising. The non-
underwritten Entitlement Offer, with a theoretical maximum of approximately $101m, has an
uncertain outcome. The Placement is intended to reduce the risk of raising substantially less than